
59

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

No521̃540

No541̃560

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

Call 911 in case of an emergency.

She couldn’t hide her emotions during the speech.

The company employs over 500 workers.

The employees are happy with the new benefits.

The room was empty when we arrived.

We encountered some difficulties during the project.

My teacher encouraged me to try harder.

He ended up staying at home all day.

The view of the ocean seemed to stretch endlessly.

The two countries have been enemies for decades.

Solar energy is a renewable resource.

The car’s engine stopped working suddenly.

He works as a software engineer in a tech company.

I really enjoy reading books in my free time.

The trip was enjoyable for everyone.

We have enough time to finish the project.

She is old enough to drive a car.

You need a password to enter the system.

She entered the room quietly.

The comedian entertained the audience with his jokes.

緊急の場合は911に電話してください。
彼女はスピーチの間、感情を隠せませんでした。
その会社は500人以上の従業員を雇っています。
従業員たちは新しい福利厚生に満足しています。
私たちが到着したとき、その部屋は空っぽでした。
プロジェクトの間、いくつかの困難に直面しました。
先生は私にもっと頑張るよう励ましてくれました。
彼は一日中家にいることになりました。
海の景色は果てしなく広がっているように見えました。
その2つの国は何十年も敵対関係にあります。
太陽エネルギーは再生可能な資源です。
車のエンジンが突然動かなくなりました。
彼はテック企業でソフトウェアエンジニアとして働いています。
私は自由時間に本を読むのが本当に好きです。
その旅行はみんなにとって楽しいものでした。
プロジェクトを終えるのに十分な時間があります。
彼女は車を運転するのに十分な年齢です。
システムに入るにはパスワードが必要です。
彼女は静かに部屋に入りました。
コメディアンはジョークで観客を楽しませました。

Movies are a popular form of entertainment.

The entrance to the building is on the left side.

She is studying hard for the university entrance examination.

We need to protect the environment for future generations.

Electric cars are considered more environmentally friendly.

The prize money was equally divided among the winners.

The gym has all the necessary equipment for a good workout.

They managed to escape from the burning building.

I love fruit, especially strawberries.

He exchanged dollars for euros before traveling to Europe.

She can run fast, even faster than her brother.

I’ll go for a walk even if it rains.

The school festival is the biggest event of the year.

After years of hard work, she eventually became a doctor.

We have meetings every other week.

Can you give me the exact time of the meeting?

That’s exactly what I wanted to say!

She passed the entrance examination with flying colors.

The doctor examined the patient carefully.

Her presentation was excellent and very informative.

映画は人気のある娯楽の一つです。
建物の入り口は左側にあります。
彼女は大学入試のために一生懸命勉強しています。
私たちは未来の世代のために環境を保護する必要があります。
電気自動車は環境に優しいと考えられています。
賞金は勝者たちの間で平等に分けられました。
ジムには効果的な運動のための必要な器具がすべて揃っています。
彼らは燃えている建物から逃げることができました。
私は果物が大好きで、特にイチゴが好きです。
彼はヨーロッパに旅行する前にドルをユーロに両替しました。
彼女は速く走ることができ、兄よりも速いです。
雨が降っても散歩に行きます。
学園祭はその年の最大のイベントです。
長年の努力の末、彼女はついに医者になりました。
私たちは隔週で会議を開きます。
会議の正確な時間を教えてもらえますか？
それはまさに私が言いたかったことです！
彼女は入学試験に見事に合格しました。
医者は患者を慎重に診察しました。
彼女のプレゼンテーションは素晴らしく、非常に有益でした。


