

スコア / 20

521	Call 911 in case of an emergency.	緊急の場合は911 に電話してください。
522	She couldn't hide her emotions during the speech.	彼女はスピーチの間、感情を隠せませんでした。
523	The company employs over 500 workers.	その会社は500人以上の従業員を雇っています。
524	The employees are happy with the new benefits.	従業員たちは新しい福利厚生に満足しています。
525	The room was empty when we arrived.	私たちが到着したとき、その部屋は空っぽでした。
526	We encountered some difficulties during the project.	プロジェクトの間、いくつかの困難に直面しました。
527	My teacher encouraged me to try harder.	先生は私にもっと頑張るよう励ましてくれました。
528	He ended up staying at home all day.	彼は一日中家にいることになりました。
529	The view of the ocean seemed to stretch endlessly.	海の景色は果てしなく広がっているように見えました。
530	The two countries have been enemies for decades.	その2つの国は何十年も敵対関係にあります。
531	Solar energy is a renewable resource.	太陽エネルギーは再生可能な資源です。
532	The car's engine stopped working suddenly.	車のエンジンが突然動かなくなりました。
533	He works as a software engineer in a tech company.	彼はテック企業でソフトウェアエンジニアとして働いています。
534	I really enjoy reading books in my free time.	私は自由時間に本を読むのが本当に好きです。
535	The trip was enjoyable for everyone.	その旅行はみんなにとって楽しいものでした。
536	We have enough time to finish the project.	プロジェクトを終えるのに十分な時間があります。
537	She is old enough to drive a car.	彼女は車を運転するのに十分な年齢です。
538	You need a password to enter the system.	システムに入るにはパスワードが必要です。
539	She entered the room quietly.	彼女は静かに部屋に入りました。
540	The comedian entertained the audience with his jokes.	コメディアンはジョークで観客を楽しませました。

(	12	1:	7
7	ç	1	0
		9	)
1	d	d	

## No541~560

スコア / 20



541	Movies are a popular form of entertainment.	映画は人気のある娯楽の一つです。
542	The entrance to the building is on the left side.	建物の入り口は左側にあります。
543	She is studying hard for the university entrance examination.	彼女は大学入試のために一生懸命勉強しています。
544	We need to protect the environment for future generations.	私たちは未来の世代のために環境を保護する必要があります。
545	Electric cars are considered more environmentally friendly.	電気自動車は環境に優しいと考えられています。
546	The prize money was equally divided among the winners.	賞金は勝者たちの間で平等に分けられました。
547	The gym has all the necessary equipment for a good workout.	ジムには効果的な運動のための必要な器具がすべて揃っています。
548	They managed to escape from the burning building.	彼らは燃えている建物から逃げることができました。
549	I love fruit, especially strawberries.	私は果物が大好きで、特にイチゴが好きです。
550	He exchanged dollars for euros before traveling to Europe.	彼はヨーロッパに旅行する前にドルをユーロに両替しました。
551	She can run fast, even faster than her brother.	彼女は速く走ることができ、兄よりも速いです。
552	I'll go for a walk even if it rains.	雨が降っても散歩に行きます。
553	The school festival is the biggest event of the year.	学園祭はその年の最大のイベントです。
554	After years of hard work, she eventually became a doctor.	長年の努力の末、彼女はついに医者になりました。
555	We have meetings every other week.	私たちは隔週で会議を開きます。
556	Can you give me the exact time of the meeting?	会議の正確な時間を教えてもらえますか?
557	That's exactly what I wanted to say!	それはまさに私が言いたかったことです!
558	She passed the entrance examination with flying colors.	彼女は入学試験に見事に合格しました。
559	The doctor examined the patient carefully.	医者は患者を慎重に診察しました。
560	Her presentation was excellent and very informative.	彼女のプレゼンテーションは素晴らしく、非常に有益でした。